
Form 3160-5 OCD HobbS 
(Au^t 2007) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0135 
Expires: July 31, 2010 

Form 3160-5 OCD HobbS 
(Au^t 2007) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No. 
NMNM0554252 

Form 3160-5 OCD HobbS 
(Au^t 2007) UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 6. If Indian, Allottee or Trihc Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse W e ? 

~ l i t 

7. If Unit or CA/Agrccmcnt, Name and/or No. 

1. Type of Well n C f 0 $ ^ 
B Oil Well Q Gas Well Q Other U t - « 

8. Well Name and No. 
PICASSO FEDERAL 2H s~ 

2. Name of Operator Contact: MAYTE X REYES 
COG OPERATING LLC ^ E-Mail: mreyes1@concho.com { a S f f ^ ! ® 

9. API Well No. 
30-025-41905-00-X1 

3a. Address 
ONE CONCHO CENTER 600 W ILLINOIS AVENUE 
MIDLAND, TX 79701-4287 

3b. Phone No. (include arcaTcode) 
Ph: 575-748-6945 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 
RED HILLS 

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R., M, or Survey Description) 

Sec 9 T24S R34E SWSE 190FSL 1330FEL 
32.225207 N Lat, 103.470202 W Lon ^ 

11: County or Parish, and State 

LEA COUNTY, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

• Notice oflntent 

H Subsequent Report 

• Final Abandonment Notice 

• Acidize 

• Alter Casing 

• Casing Repair 

• Change Plans 

• Convert to Injection 

• Deepen 

• Fracture Treat 

• New Construction 

• Plug and Abandon 

• Plug Back 

• Production (Start/Resume) 

• Reclamation 

• Recomplete 

• Temporarily Abandon 

• Water Disposal 

• Water Shut-Off 

• Well Integrity 

El Other 
Change to Original A 
PD 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. 
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/B1A. Required subsequent reports shall bc filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Fonn 3160-4 shall bc filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
detennined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

COG Operating LLC, respectfully requests approval for the following changes to the origin 
approved APD. J 

Operator has changed the target formation to the Avalon Shale 
EOC TVD: 9400? EOL TVD: 9150? 
Attached is updated well plan. 
Operator will pump the following plugs, due to the space in between operator will spot plug mud 

EE ATTACHED FOR 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL 

win spot piug mua . p> x 

which will be a minimum of 25 sx gel/100 bbls water m^between the cmt plugs^: ^ ^ ^ j Lu?)~)'f~\ \^~< "7PllOlt^r^ 
PHTD Plug 
1000? from 11,200?? 12,200? 
450 sx Class H 
17.2 ppg ? 0.98 cf/sk ? 3.6 gal/sk 

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Electronic Submission #283821 verifie 

For COG OPERATING I 
Committed to AFMSS for processing by JEr 

Name (Primed/Typed) MAYTE X REYES 

i by the BLM Well Information System 
LC, sent to the Hobbs 
NIFER MASON on 12/04/2014 (15LJ0366SE) .. 

Title REGULATORY A N A L Y S T 

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 12/02/20' 4 APPROVED 
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE O FFIC! 

Approved Bv Title J 

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice docs not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office 

iftEAU OF l#ND MAtfAGEME 
CARLSW FIELD OFFICE r 

1 l l l v j I O U . O . v . . O V V L U J l l I U U I ( l l I U 1 l l l l - 1 J V J . V J . V ^ . o w n u i i I i . l i . , 11 l u r v t - i k u v i l i n e I U I u i i _ y p e l j u n r v i i c v i i n _ u i i u w i n r u n 

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 1/ 

** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED ** BLM REVISED 

DEC 1 0 2014 



Additional data for EC transaction #283821 that would not fit on the form 

32. Additional remarks, continued 

KOPlug 
980? from 8,680? ?9,660? 
450 sx Class H 
17.2 ppg ? 0.98 cf/sk ? 3.6 gal/sk 
Operator will adjust lead cement volume for the shallower TVD target. 
Operator will tie back a minimum of 500? into the 9-5/8? casing shoe. 



Section Details 

COG Operating LLC 
Project: Lea County, NM 

Site: Picasso Federal Com 
Well: #2H 

Wellbore: OH 
Plan: Plan #6 (#2H/OH) 

Sec MD Inc Az i TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect 
1 8900.0 1.57 288.80 8898.5 58.9 3.1 0.00 0.00 57.0 
2 8936.3 1.57 288.80 8934.8 59.2 2.2 0.00 0.00 57.5 
3 9701.5 93.19 318.00 9400.0 429.2 -339.9 12.00 29.17 488.9 
4 9801.5 93.19 318.00 9394.5 503.4 -406.7 0.00 0.00 575.1 
5 10762.3 93.19 356.50 9338.9 1371.5 -770.7 4.00 88.89 1498.6 
6 14156.5 93.19 356.50 9150.0 4754.1 -977.9 0.00 0.00 4853.6 

WELL DETAILS: #2H 

Ground Elevation:: 3530.8 
RKB Elevation: KB @ 3552.8usft 

Rig Name: 

Northing 
446721.50 

Easting 
766914.40 

Latittude 
32° 13' 30.746 N 

Longitude 
103° 28' 12.728 W 

Azimuths to Grid North 
True N o r t h : -0.46° 

M a g n e t i c N o r t h : 6.66° 

M a g n e t i c F ie ld 
S t r e n g t h : 4 8 2 8 7 . 2 s n T 

D ip A n g l e : 60.12° 
3a te : 11/6/2014 

M >del: IGRF2010 

West(-)/East(+) (50 usft/in) 

500 -450 jdOO -350 -300 -250 -200 

West(-)/East(+) (200 usft/in) 

-2000 -1800 -1600 -1400 -1200 -1000 -S00 -600 -400 -200 200 400 600 600 

f^BHlHPFC #2H/OH; p j 

s 5HolliFmHlr»t*«OH 
-600 

Plan: Plan »6 |«2H/OH| 
Created By: Well Planner Date: 14:01, December 02 2014 

Vertical Section at 348.38° (200 usft/in) 
Terra Directional Services 

322 Spring Hill Drive, Suite A100. Spring.Texas 77386 
432.425.7532 

PROJECT DETAILS: Lea County, NM 
Geodetic System: US state Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 

Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
El l ipsoid: Clarke 1866 

Zone: New Mexico East 3001 
System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Local North: Grid 



COG Operating LLC 
Lea County, NM 
Picasso Federal Com 
#2H 

OH 

Plan: Plan #6 

Standard Planning Report 
02 December, 2014 

T&9RA DIRECTIONAL. SERVICES, LM.C. 



Database. 

Company f 

Project ; 

Site' J 
Weil ; 

Wellbore • 

Design. 

| EDM 500BJ1 Single User Ob 

COG Operating LLC 

> Lea County. NM 

; Picasso Federal Com 

| #2H . ' / ' . , 

:OH 
ipian#6 • ' ' 

TDS 
Planning Report 

Local Coordinate Reference 

TVD Reference 

WID Reference 

North Reference; •• 

t Survey Calculation Meflrod: . 

KB@35S2.8usS . 

KB @ 3552.8usft 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

Project • • E • : •' Lea County, NM ' "* * " 

Map System: 

Geo Datum: 

Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: 

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

New Mexico East 3001 

Mean Sea Level 

^ c a ^ q F e r J e r a f ' C o m 

Site Posi t ion: North ing: 446,721.50 usft Latitude: 32° 13' 30.746 N 
From: Map East ing: 766,914.40 usft Longi tude: 103° 28' 12.728 W 

Posit ion Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.46° 

• 
Well ; ' ; : " V y 7 l #2H ' 

Well Posi t ion +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 446,721.50 usft Latitude: 32° 13' 30.746 N 

+E/-W 0.0 usft East ing: 766,914.40 usft Longitude: 103° 28' 12.728 W 

Posit ion Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usft Ground Level: 3,530.8 usft 

Wellbore '.*.'• ,.jf , ; ~ ^ H * ~ ' *~*" T 

'i^^^-v* ^; i' .* / 'ModeiNarneV ,. V ' S a i r ^ ^ t o a t e k : ." ' Declination' .. * ( -K ' T- !*' .' Dip Angle ":. •' ~ 

\ ; ;|• ,\y-.-7.' c , : C ^ ~ 
; 'V"" : Fiel5Strength '^ • " " r • 

'" ''• ' 3 ' •-: '' 1 
' Declination' .. * ( -K ' T- !*' .' Dip Angle ":. •' ~ 

\ ; ;|• ,\y-.-7.' c , : C ^ ~ 
IGRF2010 11/6/2014 7.12 60.12 48,287 

Des ign* ; > , . Plan #6 # > 

.(. rw. - t a . „ s 

Audi t Notes: 

Version: Phase: PLAN Tie On Depth: 8,900.0 

Vertical Sec t ion : : '.- \*'.•..*': ;:Depth;F|o"nvtfvp!.' ' ;;.T,'-;+S'|S 
. (usft) ' 

,v_ +E/-W ^.rrvji"? 
' . (usft) 

•••'., Direction:«~ * i '•• \:>3- ; 

0.0 0.0 0.0 348.38 

Plan Sections "-•—^ "* -

Measured ., 

.-' ;" Depth. 

" . (usft) 
Incl ination i 

Z'W-"3 
Azimuth 

;lTi;;> 

Vertical 

Depth ' 

(usft) • (usft) 

+E/ : W , 

(usft) 

Dogleg 

- ' Rate 

(°/iqpusftj"v= 

•;. Bui ld 

' ^ ' 1 ? a t e - y ' r 

(°/10pusft) : 

,. Turn y . v . ; 

; • , ;Rate"V";" 

i°f lofeft);; ' ; 
TFO 'r1?"' 
. ^ . ^ ••' •">/..-.• Ta rge t . ' ^ 

8,900.0 1.57 288.80 8,898.5 58.9 3.1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8,936.3 1.57 288.80 8,934.8 59.2 2.2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

• 9,701.5 93.19 318.00 9,400.0 429.2 -339.9 12.00 11.97 3.82 29.17 

9,801.5 93.19 318.00 9,394.5 503.4 -406.7 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

10,762.3 93.19 356.50 9,338.9 1,371.5 -770.7 4.00 0.00 4.01 88.89 

14,156.5 93.19 356.50 9,150.0 4,754.1 -977.9 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PBHL(PFC#2H/OH) 

12/2/2014 1:57:16PM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 74 



;patebaseV'r • v.>N ' f EDM SBB0.1 Singts User Db 

Company:, . : j COG Operating LLC 

Project.':. \ • ..• ,• Lea Ccimly, MM 

Site: , • ' '; . . j Picasso Federa] Corn 

Well:;."' '"' ' '-; ' )$2H 

(Wellbore: . '«'; ;"!OM 

Oesigji:. , ' • • , • ; Plan #6 

TDS 
Planning Report 

5 Local Co-ordinate Reference: t, 
: TVD Reference; s . ' , . : 
: MD Reference: \ . 
', North Reference: ' 
I Survey Calculation Method: ;• 

Well#2H 
KB @ 355Z8USR 
KB @ 355Z8usfl 
Grid 
Minimum Curvature 

Planned Survey 

• • .Measured 
-', .PepSi • 

V. ' (usft) ' 
Inclination Azimuth 

• 'J. fay'-

•Vertical 
'• Depth 
:(usft) : 

+N/-S , 
(usft) . 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Vertical 
Section 
(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate f 

("71O0usft) 

'..Rate 
obousft) 

... Jam-
<[. Rate; 
FMIMh-sftj 

0.0 O.DO O.OO 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.08 287.71 100.0 0.0 -0.1 0.0 0.08 0.08 0.00 
200.0 0.07 100.14 200.0 0.0 -0.1 • 0.0 0.15 -0.01 172.43 
300.0 0.00 167.41 300.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.07 -0.07 0.00 
400.0 0.03 291.41 400.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.03 0.03 0.00 

500.0 0.23 206.76 500.0 -0.1 -0.2 -0.1 0.23 0.20 -84.65 
600.0 0.08 232.08 600.0 -0.4 -0.3 -0.3 0.18 -0.17 25.32 
700.0 0.14 137.47 700.0 -0.5 -0.2 -0.4 0.16 0.08 -94.61 
800.0 0.03 272.07 800.0 -0.6 -0.2 -0.5 0.16 -0.11 134.60 
900.0 0.07 169.16 900.0 -0.6 -0.2 -0.6 0.08 0.04 -102.91 

1,000.0 0.10 324.95 1,000.0 -0.6 -0.2 -0.5 0.17 0.03 155.79 
1,100.0 0.23 324.23 1,100.0 -0.4 -0.4 -0.3 0.13 0.13 -0.72 
1.200.0 0.20 321.95 1,200.0 -0.1 -0.6 0.1 0.03 -0.03 -2.28 
1.300.0 ' 0.23 271.89 1,300.0 0.1 -0.9 0.3 0.16 0.03 -50.06 
1,400.0 0.57 330.70 1,400.0 0.5 -1.4 0.8 . 0.49 . 0.34 58.81 

1,500.0 0.91 310.52 1,500.0 1.5 -2.2 1.9 0.42 0.34 -20.18 
1,600.0 1.05 315.42 1,600.0 2.6 -3.5 3.3 0.16 0.14 4.90 
1,700.0 0.95 321.65 1,700.0 3.9 ^1.6 4.8 0.15 -O.10 6.23 
1,800.0 1.05 324.10 1,799.9 5.3 -5.7 6.4 0.11 0.10 2.45 
1,900.0 1.03 327.70 1,899.9 6.8 -6.7 8.0 0.07 -0.02 3.60 

2,000.0 0.99 334.56 1,999.9 8.4 -7.6 9.7 0.13 -0.04 6.86 
2,100.0 1,26 317.39 2,099.9 10.0 -8.7 11.5 0.43 0.27 -17.17 
2,200.0 1.35 347.51 2,199.9 11.9 -9.7 13.6 0.68 0.09 30.12 
2,300.0 1.34 340.79 2,299.8 14.2 -10.3 16.0 0.16 -0.01 -6.72 
2,400.0 0.72 298.02 2,399.8 15.6 -11.2 17.5 0.95 -0.62 -42.77 

2,500.0 0.92 307.88 2,499.8 16.4 -12.4 18.5 0.24 0.20 9.86 
2,600.0 1.00 303.45 2,599.8 17.3 -13.8 19.8 0.11 0.08 -4.43 
2,700.0 1.12 298.70 2,699.8 18.3 -15.4 21.0 0.15 0.12 -4.75 
2,800.0 1.13 309.78 2,799.8 19.4 -17.0 22.4 0.22 0.01 11.08 
2,900.0 1.09 324.68 2,899.7 20.8 -18.3 24.0 0.29 -0.04 14.90 

3,000.0 1.41 326.53 2,999.7 22.6 -19.5 26.1 0.32 0.32 1.85 
3,100.0 1.46 314.98 3,099.7 24.5 -21.1 28.3 0.29 • 0.05 -11.55 
3,200.0 1.43 346.39 3,199.7 26.6 -22.3 30.6 0.78 -0.03 31.41 
3,300.0 1.15 340.68 3,299.6 28.8 -22.9 32.8 0.31 -0.28 -5.71 
3,400.0 1.29 347.23 3.399.6 30.8 -23.5 34.9 0.20 0.14 6.55 

3,500.0 1.55 359.63 3,499.6 33.3 -23.8 37.4 0.40 0.26 12.40 
3,600.0 1.50 354.29 3.599.5 35.9 -23.9 40.0 0.15 -0.05 -5.34 
3,700.0 1.57 353.35 3,699.5 38.6 -24.2 42.7 0.07 0.07 -0.94 
3,800.0 1.16 340.90 3,799.5 40.9 -24.7 45.1 0.50 -0.41 -12.45 
3,900.0 1.11 343.06 3,899.5 42.8 -25.3 47.0 0.07 -0.05 2.16 

4,000.0 1.05 358.95 3,999.4 44.6 -25.6 48.9 0.30 -0.06 15.89 
4,100.0 1.24 5.43 4,099.4 46.6 -25.5 50.8 0.23 0.19 6.48 
4,200.0 1.24 3.02 4,199.4 48.8 -25.4 52.9 0.05 0.00 -2.41 
4,300.0 1.23 11.20 4,299.4 50.9 -25.1 54.9 0.18 -0.01 8.18 
4,400.0 2.24 31.28 4,399.3 53.7 -23.9 57.4 1.16 1.01 20.08 

4,500.0 2.45 52.71 4,499.2 56.6 -21.2 59.7 0.90 0.21 21.43 
4,600.0 2.30 66.39 4,599.2 58.7 -17.6 61.1 0.58 -0.15 13.68 

4,700.0 1.54 67.61 4,699.1 60.0 -14.5 61.7 0.76 -0.76 1.22 

4,800.0 2.01 79.93 4,799.1 60.8 -11.6 61.9 0.60 0.47 12.32 

4,900.0 2.18 96.92 4.899.0 60.9 -8.0 61.3 0.64 0.17 16.99 

5,000.0 1.35 112.14 4,998.9 60.3 -5.0 60.0 0.95 -0.83 15.22 

5,100.0 0.79 102.68 5,098.9 59.7 -3.2 59.1 0.59 -0.56 -9.46 

5,200.0 0.26 86.16 5,198.9 59.5 -2.3 58.8 0.55 -0.53 -16.52 

5,300.0 0.22 97.20 5,298.9 59.5 -1.9 58.7 0.06 -0.04 11.04 

12/2/2014 1:57:16PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 74 



TDS 

Planning Report 

Database;-, 1 EDM 5000.1 Single UserDb «JLbcal ̂ ordinate Reference: . fv\feiI#2H " *" : -
Company: • . i \ .. ~ ] COG Operating LLC | TVD Reference: ' j KB@3552.8usS ' i i 

it 
Project . .' ' >.' '• , .f Lea County, NM j tub Reference: j . \ KB @ 3S52.8usft ' i! Site: ' S Picasso Federal Com i North Reference; ^ ! Grid 
Well: .*:-', #2H ; Survey Calculation Method; :'• Minimum Curvature 
WeDbore: ' * :', | OH J \ 
Design: -' • 4 * .:'• i PJanJfS i 

1 : v ... 

;Ptannl^ Sutyey• 

* ~—•• -
....... ....... *-

-•• -
. . . . . i — • . . . . - r r - = _ . . ^ = „ ~. •. -r ;Ptannl^ Sutyey• 

'' - -. "- i - ....... ....,. .... ^. -..̂  f ~ " y ~: "̂  'f Y' V' " ' ' ' " >V 

; ' ' . Measured \ 'a - - • *; Vertical ,:: • . " ' „ • . - • ' . , . Ve'rticaV ' Dogleg 'J\ 
.... -. , ' f - , 

.^Bjit l i l- . ...... '"' Turn " ' •' 

.' "; • 'Oepisi.- , Inclination;;,. , ftrfrnutii i , +N/-S : : +E/-W "' . Section . . Rate"v\ ) Y,Y'Rate.f , .•• ':; Rate;" . • < 

(usft) : .' n , ' « . „ > • " (usft) (usft) . (usft) (usft) • fVIOOusft), {OOusft): , ' fMOOusft) 

5.400.0 0.37 290.87 5,398.9 59.6 -2.0 58.8 0.59 0.15 -166.33 

5.500.0 0.44 277.33 5,498.9 59.8 -2.7 59.1 0.12 0.07 -13.54 
5,600.0 0.36 276.48 5,598.9 59.9 -3.4 59.3 0*08 -0.08 -0.85 
5.700.0 0.11 277.27 5,698.9 59.9 -3.8 59.4 0.25 -0.25 0.79 
5,800.0 0.04 56.16 5,798.9 59.9 -3.9 59.5 0.14 -0.07 138.89 
5,900.0 0.32 83.57 5,698.9 60.0 -3.5 59.5 0.29 0.28 27.41 

6,000.0 0.58 90.21 5,998.9 60.0 -2.8 59.3 0.26 0.26 6.64 
6,100.0 0.59 98.50 6,098.9 59.9 -1.7 59.1 0.09 0.01 8.29 
6,200.0 0.80 75.67 6,198.9 60.0 -0.6 58.9 0.34 0.21 -22.83 
6,300.0 0.94 75.04 6,298.9 60.4 0.9 59.0 0.14 0.14 -0.63 
6,400.0 1.08 61.09 6,398.9 61.1 2.5 59.3 0.28 0.14 -13.95 

6,500.0 1.01 99.19 6,498.9 61.4 4.2 59.3 0.69 -0.07 38.10 
6,600.0 1.08 62.13 6,598.8 61.7 5.9 59.2 0.67 0.07 -37.06 
6.700.0 1.11 74.98 6.698.8 62.4 7.7 59.6 0.25 0.03 12.85 
6,800.0 1.34 65.98 6,798.8 63.1 9.7 59.9 0.30 0.23 -9.00 
6,900.0 1.11 71.26 6,898.8 63.9 11.7 60.2 0.26 -0.23 5.28 

7,000.0 0.69 58.00 6,998.8 64.5 13.1 60.6 0.47 -0.42 -13.26 
7,100.0 0.60 68.82 7,098.8 65.0 14.1 60.9 0.15 -0.09 10.82 
7,200.0 0.51 108.96 7,198.8 65.1 15.0 60.7 0.39 -0.09 40.14 
7,300.0 0.69 103.97 7,298.7 64.8 16.0 60.2 0.19 0.18 -4.99 
7,400.0 0.84 120.25 7,398.7 64.3 17.2 59.5 0.26 0.15 16.28 

7,500.0 0.62 112.29 7,498.7 63.7 .18.4 58.7 0.24 -0.22 -7.96 
7,600.0 0.81 129.40 7,598.7 63.1 19.4 57.8 0.28 0.19 17.11 
7,700.0 0.77 133.41 7,698.7 62.1 20.5 56.7 0.07 -0.04 4.01 
7,800.0 0.46 166.00 7,798.7 61.3 21.0 55.8 0.46 -0.31 32.59 
7,900.0 0.76 231.85 7,898.7 60.5 20.6 55.1 0.71 0.30 65.85 

8,000.0 0.73 240.68 7,998.7 59.8 19.5 54.6 0.12 -0.03 8.83 
8,100.0 0.79 224.53 8,098.7 59.0 18.5 54.0 0.22 0.06 -16.15 
8,200.0 0.82 224.99 8,198.7 58.0 17.5 53.3 0.03 0.03 0.46 
8,300.0 0.96 241.96 8,298.7 57.1 16.3 52.6 0.30 0.14 16.97 
8,400.0 1.07 245.98 8,398.6 56.3 14.7 52.2 0.13 0.11 4.02 

8,500.0 1.22 270.97 8,498.6 55.9 12.8 52.2 0.52 0.15 24.99 
8,600.0 1.37 282.76 8,598.6 56.2 10.5 52.9 0.30 0.15 11.79 
8,700.0 1.44 285.84 8,698.6 56.8 8.1 54.0 0.10 0.07 3.08 
8.800.0 1.61 296.46 8,798.5 57.8 5.7 55.5 0.33 0.17 10.62 
8,900.0 1.57 288.80 8,898.5 58.9 3.1 57.0 0.22 -0.04 -7.66 

TJE^dN'/start 36.3"hold at 8900.0 MD" 

8,936.3 1.57 288.80 8,934.8 59.2 2.2 57.5 0.00 0.00 0.00 

KOP - Start DLS 12.00 TFO 29.17 

8,950.0 3.11 303.73 8,948.5 59.4 1.7 57.9 12.00 11.24 108.99 
8,975.0 6.06 310.74 8,973.4 60.7 0.1 59.4 12.00 11.81 28.01 
9,000.0 9.05 313.15 8,998.2 62.9 -2.3 62.1 12.00 11.94 9.65 

9,025.0 12.04 314.37 9,022.7 66.1 -5.6 65.8 12.00 11.97 4.88 

9,050.0 15.03 315.11 . 9,047.1 70.2 -9.8 70.7 12.00 11.98 2.96 

9,075.0 18.03 315.61 9,071.0 75.2 -14.7 76.7 12.00 11.99 1.99 

9,100.0 21.03 315.97 9,094.6 81.2 -20.6 83.7 12.00 11.99 1.44 

9,125.0 24.03 316.24 9,117.7 88.1 -27.2 91.8 12.00 11.99 . 1.10 

9,150.0 27.03 316.46 9,140.2 95.9 -34.6 100.9 12.00 11.99 0.87 

9,175.0 30.02 316.63 9,162.2 104.6 -42.9 111.1 12.00 12.00 0.70 

9,200.0 33.02 316.78 9,183.5 114.1 -51.8 122.2 12.00 12.00 0.59 

9,225.0 36.02 316.91 9,204.1 124.4 -61.5 134.3 12.00 12.00 0.50 

9,250.0 39.02 317.01 9,223.9 135.6 -71.9 147.3 12.00 12.00 0.43 

9,275.0 42.02 317.11 9,242.9 147.5 -83.0 161.2 12.00 12.00 0.38 
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Planning Report 

•«..-;-.--"-"•""•:™~: 

Database EDM 50001 Single User Da Local Coordinate Reference: • • I VifeJ]#2H 
Company .'| COG Operating LLC . ' . i TVD.Reference: .:' -.1 KB @ 35S2.8usft 
Project ,(Lea County. NM jifflD Referance:, , '1 KB & 3552.8usft if 
Site Picasso Federal Com v. North Reference: • - • i Grid 

if Well • #2H ) Survey/Calculation Method: 1 Minimum Curvature if 
Wellbore "' OH •X 
Design •Jpianje^ ' * 

• - - 4 * , .... , - .-.. . . • 
• k 

Planned Survey 
, - , t . „ W T , . . , „ . . r . „ , - v r i 

Measured Vertical Vertical . : Dogleg BuBrJ " r 4 * : 
Turn t Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

(u ft) n a (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (;i00usft) (VlOOusft) P 1 OOusft) 1 

* ^ 
~ . . i * « * - * - W 

— — — :— —~^JU~ 

9.300.0 45.02 317.19 9.261.0 160.1 -94.7 175.9 12.00 12.00 0.34 
9.325.0 48.02 317.27 9,278.2. 173.4 -107.0 191.4 12.00 12.00 0.30 
9,350.0 51.02 317.34 9,294.5 187.4 -119.9 207.7 12.00 12.00 0.28 
9,375.0 54.02 317.40 9,309.7 2D2.0 -133.3 224.7 12.00 12.00 0.25 
9,400.0 57.02 317.46 9,323.8 217.1 -147.3 242.4 12.00 12.00 0.24 

9,425.0 60.02 317.52 9,336.9 232.9 -161.7 260.7 12.00 12.00 0.22 
9,450.0 63:02 317.57 9,348.8 249.1 -176.5 279.5 12.00 12.00 0.21 
9,475.0 66.02 317.62 9,359.6 265.7 -191.7 298.9 12.00 12.00 0.20 
9,500.0 69.02 317.68 9,369.1 282.8 -207.3 318.8 12.00 12.00 0.19 
9,525.0 72.02 317.71 9,377.5 300.2 -223.1 339.0 12.00 12.00 . 0.18 

9,550.0 75.02 317.75 9,384.8 318.0 -239.3 359.6 12.00 12.00 0.17 
9,575.0 78.02 317.79 9,390.4 336.0 -255.6 380.6 12.00 12.00 0.17 
9,600.0 81.02 317.84 9,394.9 354.2 -272.1 401.7 12.00 12.00 0.17 
9,625.0 84.02 317.88 9,398.2 372.6 -288.7 423.1 12.00 12.00 0.16 
9,650.0 87.02 317.92 9.400.1 391.0 -305.4 444.6 12.00 12.00 0.16 

